PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Hundscheidt	12/12/2000
Heino Hameleers	12/12/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11676740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-1572

Email: pam.ewing@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Steven W. Smith
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: Mailstop EVR1-C11
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P11148-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven W. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

340.00 1

PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0224

012050-066 Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by EBANK HUNDSCHEIDT, and HEIND HAMELEERS, rasiding at SPIESTRAAT 63. NL-8463 BK KERKBADE THE NETHERLANDS and LOYSONSTRAAT B. NL-8471 VN KERKBADE. THE NETHERLANDS (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignore"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have Invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SERVICE PARAMETER INTERWORKING METHOD</u> set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

- (1) U which is a provisional application
 - (a) to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) \square bearing Application No. \longrightarrow and filed on \longrightarrow or
- (2) I which is a non-provisional application
 - (a) D having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
 - (b) □ bearing Application No. <u>09/640 674</u>, and filed on <u>August 18. 2000</u>: or
 - (c) D to be filed; and

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEROLAGET LM ERICSSON (BURL), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at \$126.25 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigners have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignes, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on seld inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries plaining priority to seld applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications calming priority to seld applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the internstional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignes, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignes and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in end to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner hardin set forth;

(10/00)

Application No. 09/640.674 Attorney's Docket No. 012050-066

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignas, its successors, legal representatives, and sesigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigne, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Parent or Fatents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patents or Patents for said inventions in any country, including irrepresence proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Petent or Patents, or any release or extension of any Letters Petent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all tawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Fatents for said inventions, without charge to the Assigned, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignac, its successors, laggi representatives, and assignati

AND the Assignors heraby authorize and request the efferneys of BURNS. DOANS, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to Insert in the season provided above the filling date, application number, and attorney dacket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignore hereby request the Commissioner of Patants to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignes as the Assignes of said inventions, the Letters Petent to be issued for the sole use and baholf of the Assignae, its successors, legal representatives, and essigns.

Date 12-12-2000 Signature of Assigner

Date 12-12- 2000 Signature of Assigner

Halan ELEERS

Page 2 of 2

(10/00)

EKICZEON KEZEVECH

15.722 COD 16: 11 PATENTO: 51 00. 21/21